Metal Terminal Type Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
for Automotive  in accordance with AEC-Q200
KCM Series [Temp. Char.:U2J, Rat. Vol.:DC630V, DC1000V]
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Mar. 2021, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Caution

Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
(pF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension(mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W T e
U2J 630 33000 ±5 KCM55L7U2J333JDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 1 2000
U2J 630 39000 ±5 KCM55L7U2J393JDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 1 2000
U2J 630 47000 ±5 KCM55L7U2J473JDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 1 2000
U2J 630 66000 ±10 KCM55T7U2J663KDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 2 1000
U2J 630 78000 ±10 KCM55T7U2J783KDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 2 1000
U2J 630 94000 ±10 KCM55T7U2J943KDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 2 1000
U2J 1000 8200 ±5 KCM55L7U3A822JDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 1 2000
U2J 1000 10000 ±5 KCM55L7U3A103JDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
2.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 1 2000
U2J 1000 16000 ±10 KCM55T7U3A163KDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8
±0.3
0.9
±0.2 2 1000
U2J 1000 20000 ±10 KCM55T7U3A203KDL1K 6.1
±0.4
5.1
±0.3
4.8